Madhu P, on contract basis to the post 
of Engineering Consultant for a maximum period of one year for the 
implementation of projects proposed under the PM-USHA Scheme. 

Noted and ratified. 

AD D 

2025.865 Reporting the matter of sanctioning pro-rata pensionary benefits of 
₹6,08,848.14 (Rupees Six lakh eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty 
Eight and Fourteen paise only) to the English and Foreign Languages 
University (EFLU), Telengana in the credit of Dr. Hariprasad A, former 
lecturer of the Kannur University. 

Noted and ratified. 

AD F 

2025.866 Reporting the matter in connection with the work of Renovation of Well,

[...]

employees/pensioners. 

Ratified. 

AD B 

2025.871 Considered the matter of ratifying the action of engaging 24 Data Entry 
Assistants on daily wage basis at the Valuation Camps of various 
Examinations held at different centres and sanctioning of ₹3,29,345 /- 
(Rupees Three Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Three Hundred and Forty 
Five Only) as wages to them. 

Ratified the  action of engaging 24 Data Entry Assistants and 
further resolved to sanction the remuneration. 

EG 1 

2025.872 Considered the matter of ratification of publication of results and Award 
of Degrees. 

Ratified.                                                                                (Appendix I) 

EG 1 

2025.873 Considered the ratification of the action of the Vice Chancellor having 
sanctioned an expenditure totallingRs.93,57,533/-(Rupees Ninety three 
lakh fifty seven thousand five hundred and thirty three only) towards the 
purchase of software, desktop computers and projectors for various 
departments and the action of accepting single tender/quotation after 
inviting re-tender/re-quotation for the purchase of SketchUp Studio 
software and Copy Stand Kit. 

Noted and ratified. 

PMU B 

2025.874 Considered the ratification of the action of the Vice Chancellor having 
sanctioned  Rs. 5,00,169/- (Rupees Five Lakh One Hundred and Sixty Nine 
only) towards the purchase of A4 Laser Printer, GPS, and Interactive Panel for 
various Kannur University Departments and the action of accepting single bid 
on GeM for the purchase of GPS for Department of Environmental Studies. 

Ratified. 

PMU B 

2025.875 Considered the ratification of the action of the Vice Chancellor having 
sanctioned an amount of Rs.5,24,100/- (Rupees Five Lakh Twenty Four 
Thousand One Hundred Only) to M/s Euro Business System, Kannur 
towards the purchase of High speed Color A3 Printers/ Multifunction 
Machine (3 Nos). 

Ratified. 

PMU B 

2025.876 Ratification the result approved by the Vice Chancellor and award of 
Ph.D. Degrees to 6 (six) candidates.

[...]

Departments, Research Library and Publications.  

ACAD C 

2025.894 Considered  
1) The Estimates submitted by the Engineering wing of the University 

towards Fire fighting and Alarm system works at Mananthavady 
Campus of Kannur University.  

2) Sanctioning Rs. 59,000/- (Rupees Fifty Nine Thousand only, 
including GST) to the Principal, Government Engineering College, 
Wayanad towards consultancy charges to obtain the Building Safety 
certificate, as a part of starting the ITEP program at Mananthavady 
Campus of Kannur University. 

(1) and (2) Approved.

[...]

Finance Branch may effect statutory recoveries if any while making 
payment. 

Approved (1) to (5). 
2025.896 Considered the matter of approving the proposal for AMC for the 

EPABX system of the University at Thavakkara Campus for a period of 
one year with an estimate of ₹1,23,000/- (Rupees One lakh twenty-three 
thousand only) exclusive of tax and inviting tender for the AMC.  

Approved. 

PLD B 

2025.897 Considered the approval of the expenditure of Rs. 8,40,391.87/- towards 
the second and final part bill for MEP and Interior Works at Scientific 
Instrumentation Centre, Payyanur Campus and net payment of Rs.

[...]

seventh and part bill for Civil Works - Construction of Academic Block for the 
School of Life Sciences, Thalassery Campus, Palayad and net payment of Rs. 
44,17,397/- after retention of Rs. 1,86,687.38/- 

Approved. 

PLD C 

2025.899 Considered the matter of sanctioning the payment of ₹2,86,134/-(Rupees 
Two Lakh Eighty Six Thousand One Hundred and Thirty Four only) to 
M/S Voxown Enterprises, Cherupuzha ,Kannur towards the cost of 
supply of 6 Nos. of Ontrack Enterprises Sanitary Napkin incinerator 
machine with smoke control unit for Mananthavady campus and ladies 
hostel Palayad Campus from the Head of Account Part II Plan MH 1-